Stewart title of Illinois 2 N. LoSalla Strept Suite 525 Chicago, IL 60602 312-849-4243

rughent Prepared By: DIA/LENDING COMPANY, LLC 6465 MAYZATA BOLLEVARD, SUITE 310 JUKS PARK, MINNESOIA 55426

Doc#: 0717902113 Fee: \$26.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/28/2007 10:37 AM Pg: 1 of 2

After Recording Return To: MINNESOTA LENDING COMPANY LLC 6465 WAYZATA BOLLEVARD, SUITE 300 ST. LOUIS PARK, MINNESOTA 55426

Space Above For Recorder's Use

CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT OF REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE

LOAN NO. 0040635138

FOR VALUE RECEIVED the undersigned hereby grants, assigns and transfers to LEHMAN BROTHERS BANK FSB, 327 INVERNESS DRIVE SOUTH, ENGLEWOOD, CO 80012

all the rights, title and interest of undersigned in and to that certain Real Estate Mortgage dated JUNE 18, 2007 executed by MARK THYEN AND JODI THYEN, HUSBAND AND WIFE

to MINNESOTA LENDING COMPANY LLC a corporation organized under the laws of the State of MINNESOTA and whose principal place of business is 6465 WAYZATA BOULEVARD, SUITE 300, ST. LOUIS PARK, MINNESOTA 55426 and recorded as Document No. , Book , and Page Number , by the COOK County Recorder of Deeds, State of ILLINOIS

described hereinafter as follows:

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND NADE A PART HEREOF AS EXHIBIT "A".

P.I.N.: 14-19-123-009-0000

Commonly known as: 2029 WEST BRADLEY PLACE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60618 Together with the note or notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become die thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Real Estate Mortgage. The original principal amount due under this note(s) is \$ 640,000.00

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK

On June 18, 2007 before me, the undersigned a Notary Public in and for said County and, State, personally appeared

known to me to be the vice president of the corporation herein which executed the within instrument, that the seal affixed to said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said corporation pursuant to its by-laws or a resolution of its Board of Directors and that he acknowledges said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation

Notary Public Sardia

My commission Expires: 1-31-2012

MINNESOTA LENDING COMPANY LLC

SANDRA KIM CALLANAN **Notary Public** Minnesota Commission Expires January 31, 2012

ILLINOIS CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT OF REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE

DocMagic @Forms 800-649-1362 www.docmagic.com

08/08/06

0717902113 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number: 0040635138

Date: JUNE 18, 2007

Property Address: 2029 WEST BRADLEY PLACE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60618

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

File Number: TM242899

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 3 IN EDWIN P. GOODES SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 61 TO 75 INCLUSIVE IN THE SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 2 IN GEORGE SELLER'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK Th.

The Clarks Office COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Commonly known as:

2029 West BradleyPlace

Chicago IL 60618

PIN/Tax Code:

14-19-123-009

A.P.N. # : 14-19-123-009-0000

DocMagic **ப**்றாரு 800-649-1362 www.docmagic.com